FORM 617
Model 4047 is used as a 2-way or 3-way high capacity, low
pressure valve for settings from 0.1 psi falling to 11.2 psi rising
over several ranges.  Applications include sensing low pres-
sure low pressure gas, water, fuel, oil, or for liquid level sensing
and control.  By piping to the vacuum port, the valve can be
used to sense vacuum pressure from 0.1 psi falling.  The 4047
can detect overload on gas engines by sensing the vacuum

one until all air is purged. The most critical point is at the
master safety control.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Basic model number
2. Tripping pressure
3. Tripping Action:
a) To trip on rising pressure
b) To trip on falling pressure
4. Pressure Range from Model Code Table A. If this
number is not specified, a unit in which the specified
pressure falls nearest the middle of the range will be
furnished.
5. Any of the following special features if required:
a) Pneumatic Lockout (available on Range 1 only .)
b) BSP Parallel Port Threads (instead of NPT.)
Available from U.K. factory only.
The unit may be ordered using the full description as shown
above or by constructing a Model No. using the Model Code
System. The complete Model No. for a unit with Range 1,
gulfproofed, NPT threads, Viton seals and a 20 psi falling
pressure setting is “1672E1F1 set at 20 psi falling .”
Differential*  Proof
psi (kPa)  psi (kPa)
Range 1 3.5 (24) 350 (2413)
Range 2 5-10 (35-68) 350 (2413)
Range 3 10-15 (69-103) 350 (2413)
Range 4 10-27 (69-186) 1000 (6895)
Range 5 8-40 (56-275) 1000 (6895)
Range 6 30-60 (207-413) 4000 (27579)
Range 7 30-140 (207-965) 4000 (27579)
* Differential is the change in sensed pressure above or
below the trip point that is required to open the valve and
cause an AMOT Pneumatic Indicating Relay to change from
red to green with a 50 psi air pressure supply. The lower
differential pressures shown are at the low end of the ranges
and the higher pressures are for the higher end of the
ranges.
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
NOTE: Letters or numbers in the MTO space, other than
nothing, A1 or AA, indicate the unit is built to special
requirements and some of the other code numbers may not
be valid. Check with the factory for full specification of such
models.
Pressure settings are not part of this Model Code.
The desired setting and whether it is to trip on
rising or falling pressure must be specified sepa-
rately and will appear on the nameplate.
1672E 1 F 1 – (   )
Basic
Model
No.
Special Requirements
Made-To-Order (M.T.O.)
= Non-Standard, special
   charge may apply.
* Available in U.K. only.
  TABLE A  TABLE B  TABLE C
DESCRIPTION – Sensed Pressure                     Spring      Thread, Finish & Seal Code No. Process Sensing
kPa in (     )    Code No.  Seal Code No.

clockwise to raise the setting or counter-clockwise to
lower it. See cross section drawing on the next page.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering please specify the following:
1. AMOT Model 4023.
2. Pressure Range Code No. from Table A.
3. Tripping Pressure.
4. Tripping Action:
a. To trip on rising pressure.
b. To trip on falling pressure.
5. Any of the following special features if required:
a. Viton Seals (instead of Buna N Ranges 1 & 2).
b. Manual Reset (instead of automatic).
c. BSP Parallel Port Thread (instead of NPT).
Available from UK factory only.
This unit may be ordered using the full description as
shown above or by constructing a Model No. using the
Model Code System. The complete Model No. for a
standard unit with NPT threads, viton seals and auto-
matic reset, set for a tripping pressure of 300 psi rising
on Pressure Range No. 3 is 4023E340D set at 300 psi
rising.
= Non Standard Product, special charges may apply.
†Only available on rising pressure
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Operating Pressure
   at Ports 1, 2, and 3 ..........................125 psi (860 kPa)
Maximum Temperature ............................. 150˚F (66˚C)
Valve Free Flow Area
   Equivalent to 9/32 Diameter Port .................. Cv = 1.2
Housings ........................................ Anodized Aluminum
Piston and Cylinder ................................ Stainless Steel
3-Way Valve Spool ................... Glass Reinforced Ryton
Standard Seals and Diaphragm ......................... Buna N
Piston Seal ........................................................... Teflon
Net Weight ............................................ 4 lbs. (1.81 Kg)
Shipping Weight .................................... 5 lbs. (2.26 Kg)
DIMENSIONS
This valve makes use of AMOT's patented "Tadpole"
Seal which provides for lower friction and longer cycle
life than conventional O-rings (U.S. Pat. No. 3,926,444).
When communicating with AMOT regarding operation of a control, always give the model number and the Serial
No.  If ordering Service Parts, also include the Description, Part No. and quantity desired.  If any parts are ordered
by Reference No. only, please also include the Form No. and Revision No. and date of this brochure.
CUTAWAY
(Rising Pressure Only)
Model 4023E3--D
4023E4--D
Ref No. Qty. Description Part No.
3 1 Seal, Teflon 831L014
4 1 O-ring, Buna N 743
5 1 O-ring, Viton 142L001
19 4 Seal Ring, Viton 7896L002
67 1 Gasket 7544
Model 4023E5--D
4023E6--D
Ref No. Qty. Description Part No.
4 1 O-ring, Buna N 743
5 1 O-ring, Viton 142L001
19 4 Seal Ring, Viton 7896L002
33 1 Seal, Teflon 831L010
67 1 Gasket 7544
This Parts List is effective with Valve Serial No. C771.
Model 4023E1--A
4023E2--A
Ref No. Qty. Description Part No.
19 4 Seal Ring, Buna N 7896L001
58 1 O-ring, Buna N 143
59 1 Diaphragm, Buna N 2254
67 1 Gasket 7544
Model 4023E1--C
4023E2--C

will vent.  The unit is reset after tripping by pulling the Reset
Knob.
HOW TO ORDER
Order this model simply by it’s model number - Model
4126A and specify whether seals are to be Buna N or
Viton.  Since it is shipped unset, it is not necessary to
furnish any pressure setting with the order.
       Standard Range 0.25 - 0.50 psi
     With Auxiliary Spring 0.50 - 1.0 psi
    Outlet
-NPT
    2-Holes
29
1/4-NPT
     2-Holes
32
132
29
3
16
51
4
3
 4
 12
6  Max.
inlet
Reset Knob
(Pull to Reset)
Pressure
Port "P"
1-NPT
Drain "D"
(Must be Mounted
 in down Position)Vent
 "V"
 4
 1
 8
 3
 4
 17  DIA.
 Model 4126
Form 677  B971© 2004 www.amot.com
ADJUSTMENT
Adjustment is made by turning Adjusting Screw (32) and
locking with Nut (33).  If the heavier auxiliary spring is
required, it can be installed by loosening Screws (26) and
removing Spring Housing (15).
The unit can be adjusted on the engine when it is running
normally by turning the Adjusting Screw counter-clock-
wise until the unit just trips and then making the final
adjustment by turning the Screw clockwise 2 or 3 turns until
a stable setting is found.  If the normal crankcase pressure
is known, the unit can be benchset by the user to the
desired tripping pressure.
Ref. Part Ref. Part
No. Qty. Description No. No. Qty. Distribution No.
1 1 Body Assembly 7174X010 18 2 O-Ring 1392
2 1 Diaphragm Cover 7175L010 19 1 O-Ring 143
3 1 Diaphragm 2931 20 See Table Main Spring See Table
4 2 Diaphragm Plate 2932 21 1 Adjustment Spring Guild 7198
5 6 Capscrew 784L004 22 1 Return Spring 6612L027
6 6 Nut 957 23 2 Washer 897L010
7 1 Machine Screw 74L002 24 7 Drive Screw 705L001
8 1 Thread Seal 714L002 25 1 Set Screw 690L002
9 1 Pushrod 7202 26 2 Machine Screw 491L175
10 1 Piston 7180 27 2 Machine Screw 915L025
12 1 Body 7197L001 28 2 Washer (Special) 7183
13 1 Stem 7177 29 2 Retaining Ring 480
14 1 Spool 7178 30 1 Nameplate 6642
15 1 Spring Housing 7179L001 31 6 Lockwasher 473
16 1 Knob 681 32 1 Adjusting Screw 491L002

used in the line to ports P1 and P2 to protect diaphragm
models (Range 1, 2, and 3).
How to Order
Since there are several variables in these units, it is re-
quested that the exact operating characteristics be fur-
nished by the customer.  In order to see whether the desired
differential is obtainable, proceed as follows (refer to the
Model Code Table below):
1. Model No. Determination - From the Pressure Range
Table, use the lowest "maximum working pressure"
valve in the center column to meet the maximum pres-
sure level encountered, then choose the Model No. from
the "Adj. Differential Pressure Range" column desired.
Form 682  A971© 2004 www.amot.com
2. Specify Settings - Under normal operating conditions, port
P1 or port P2 will be fixed, and the other port will either
increase or decrease in pressure until the unit trips.
Please specify:
a. Port No. and Pressure of Fixed Port
b. Port No. and Pressure at which Variable Port trips
and whether on Increasing or Decreasing pres-
sure.
3. Example of Ordering - With a pressure of 400 psi on one
port, it is desired that the unit will trip when the other port
increases to 550 psi (150 psi differential increasing).
I. Model No. is 4064B42B.  (Model 4064B52B could
have been chosen but, Model 4064B42B has an
adjustable range of 50-250 increasing and would
be more sensitive than 4064B52B having an ad-
justable range of 100-650.)
II. Settings:
a. Pressure at fixed port P2 is 400 psi.
b. Variable port P1 increases to 550 psi to trip
the unit.
Model Code Table
4064B         1         2        A         -       (   )
Basic        Special Requirements
Model                     (MTO)
No.
Code Max. Wkg.
No. Decreasing Increasing Pressure Decreasing Increasing
(psi) (psi)
1 8 -   35 8 -   35 350 3.5 3.5
2 25 - 125 25 - 125 350 3 - 8 3 - 8
3 90 - 285 90 - 285 350 10 - 15 10 - 15
4 20 - 215 50 - 250 1000 14 - 40 12 - 40
5 50 - 580 100  - 650  1000 20 - 60 18 - 60
6 150 - 1000 300 - 1200 4000 40 - 180 30 - 150
7 300 - 3300 500 - 3500 4000 90 - 180 80 - 160
   2   NPT        Gulfproof
     3*   BSP (PL)         Standard
     4*   BSP (PL)         Gulfproof
Table C
Diaphragm Material
Table A
            Adj. Differential                    Diff. Press to
            Pressure Range                     Reset (PSI)
Table B
Thread and Finish
Code
    No.          Thread             Finish
(Ranges 1, 2 & 3 Only)
  Code    Diaphragm
    No.      Material Range
A Buna 1, 2, 3
D Viton 1, 2, 3
E Viton 4, 5
F Viton 6, 7
Indicates Special Order
    * Available from AMOT  U.K. factory only
              AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr
  Houston, TX 77064
Tel: +1 281 940-1800
Fax: +1 281 668-8802
       AMOT SINGAPORE          AMOT
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds  IP33 3SZ
Suffolk England
 Tel: +44 1284 762222
 Fax: +44 1284 760256
10 Eunos Road 8 # 12-06
Singapore Post Centre
Singapore  408600